



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 10/03/2023

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00587

Job # : 21-7009

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box :2994
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : IH-10: Boerne Stage Rd. to Heuermann Rd. 36-inch Water Main (Phase A)

Time And Date : October 2, 2023 at 2:00 PM CDT

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00587 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00587 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	0104 6015	General Water Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE (SIDEWALKS) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$5.00	477	\$2,385.00	\$45.00	477	\$21,465.00
2	0104 6018	General Water Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$5.00	656	\$3,280.00	\$60.00	656	\$39,360.00
3	0104 6021	General Water Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE (CURB) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$5.00	340	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	340	\$15,300.00
4	0105 6085	General Water Bid Items		REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0-19 IN) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$5.00	32	\$160.00	\$130.00	32	\$4,160.00
5	0160 6004	General Water Bid Items		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6") (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$37.50	6,709	\$251,587.50	\$35.00	6,709	\$234,815.00
6	0164 6039	General Water Bid Items		DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$0.22	123,435	\$27,155.70	\$2.00	123,435	\$246,870.00
7	0305 6002	General Water Bid Items		SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2") (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$9.00	5,919	\$53,271.00	\$10.00	5,919	\$59,190.00
8	0340 6011	General Water Bid Items		D-GR-HMA (SQ) TY-B PG64-22 (10" DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	TN	\$160.00	550	\$88,000.00	\$200.00	550	\$110,000.00
9	0340 6120	General Water Bid Items		D-GR-HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B, PG70-22 (2" DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	TN	\$143.00	3,257	\$465,751.00	\$140.00	3,257	\$455,980.00
10	0340 6120	General Water Bid Items		D-GR-HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B, PG70-22 (4" DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	TN	\$170.00	250	\$42,500.00	\$200.00	250	\$50,000.00
11	0351 6040	General Water Bid Items		FLEX PAVMNT STRUCT REPAIR (0" TO 12") (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$200.00	121	\$24,200.00	\$120.00	121	\$14,520.00
12	0401 6001	General Water Bid Items		EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE FILL BACKFILL (TXDOT SPEC)	CY	\$145.00	1,537	\$222,865.00	\$240.00	1,537	\$368,880.00
13	0462 6006	General Water Bid Items		CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2FT) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$600.00	152	\$91,200.00	\$750.00	152	\$114,000.00
14	0464 6007	General Water Bid Items		RC PIPE (CL III) (30 IN) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$400.00	50	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	50	\$15,000.00
15	0466 6208	General Water Bid Items		WINGWALL (SW- 0) (HW = 5FT) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$6,500.00	4	\$26,000.00	\$10,500.00	4	\$42,000.00
16	0502 6001	General Water Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (TXDOT SPEC)	MO	\$500.00	18	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	18	\$540,000.00
17	0529 6001	General Water Bid Items		CONC CURB (TY I) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$30.00	400	\$12,000.00	\$68.00	400	\$27,200.00
18	0530 6004	General Water Bid Items		DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$100.00	656	\$65,600.00	\$150.00	656	\$98,400.00
19	0531 6001	General Water Bid Items		CONC SIDEWALKS (4") (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$80.00	477	\$38,160.00	\$110.00	477	\$52,470.00
20	0668 6002	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (4") (SLD) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$5.00	36	\$180.00	\$12.00	36	\$432.00
21	0668 6014	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (8") (SLD) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$10.00	240	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	240	\$3,600.00
22	0668 6018	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (24") (SLD) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$30.00	46	\$1,380.00	\$40.00	46	\$1,840.00
23	0668 6019	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (ARROW) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	3	\$1,800.00

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00587 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00587 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
24	0668 6027	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (ONLY) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$600.00	3	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	3	\$1,950.00
25	0668 6033	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (18") (YLD TRI) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$80.00	5	\$400.00	\$85.00	5	\$425.00
26	0668 6043	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y) (4") (SLD) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$5.00	4,744	\$23,720.00	\$8.00	4,744	\$37,952.00
27	0668 6052	General Water Bid Items		PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y) (24") (SLD) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$30.00	384	\$11,520.00	\$35.00	384	\$13,440.00
28	0672 6009	General Water Bid Items		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$10.00	62	\$620.00	\$15.00	62	\$930.00
29	0678 6001	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	4,780	\$4,780.00	\$3.00	4,780	\$14,340.00
30	0678 6004	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$2.00	240	\$480.00	\$3.00	240	\$720.00
31	0678 6008	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$5.00	430	\$2,150.00	\$7.00	430	\$3,010.00
32	0678 6009	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$100.00	3	\$300.00	\$150.00	3	\$450.00
33	0678 6016	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ONLY) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$125.00	3	\$375.00	\$250.00	3	\$750.00
34	0678 6022	General Water Bid Items		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") (YLD TRI) (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$20.00	5	\$100.00	\$45.00	5	\$225.00
35	503.5	General Water Bid Items		GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$110.00	89	\$9,790.00	\$65.00	89	\$5,785.00
36	SP540	General Water Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION CONTROL	LS	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00
37	550	General Water Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$0.01	14,925	\$149.25	\$12.00	14,925	\$179,100.00
38	SP814	General Water Bid Items		12" DI WATER MAIN, CLASS 350 (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$183.00	975	\$178,425.00	\$300.00	975	\$292,500.00
39	SP814	General Water Bid Items		16" DI WATER MAIN, CLASS 250 (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$256.00	114	\$29,184.00	\$320.00	114	\$36,480.00
40	SP814	General Water Bid Items		24" DI WATER MAIN, CLASS 250 (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$365.00	1,029	\$375,585.00	\$400.00	1,029	\$411,600.00
41	SP814	General Water Bid Items		30" DI WATER MAIN, CLASS 250 (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$925.00	20	\$18,500.00	\$755.00	20	\$15,100.00
42	SP816	General Water Bid Items		20" STEEL WATER MAIN, CLASS 250 (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$400.00	52	\$20,800.00	\$3,500.00	52	\$182,000.00
43	SP816	General Water Bid Items		36" STEEL WATER MAIN, CLASS 250 (SHEETS C1, C3, C37) (INCLUDING FITTINGS)	LF	\$570.00	72	\$41,040.00	\$3,250.00	72	\$234,000.00
44	SP814	General Water Bid Items		36" WATER MAIN (INCLUDING FITTINGS)** AWWA C151 DI CLASS 250	LF	\$0.00	12,421	\$0.00	\$600.00	12,421	\$7,452,600.00
	SP816	General Water Bid Items		36" WATER MAIN (INCLUDING FITTINGS)** AWWA C200 STEEL CLASS 250	LF	\$763.00	12,421	\$9,477,223.00	\$0.00	12,421	\$0.00
45	824	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,050.00	3	\$6,150.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00
46	824	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 1 1/2" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
47	824	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 2" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
48	824	General Water Bid Items		RELAY 6" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$3,800.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
49	SP828	General Water Bid Items		12" GATE VALVE	EA	\$9,100.00	2	\$18,200.00	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00
50	SP828	General Water Bid Items		12" CUT-IN GATE VALVE (EXISTING PVC OR DI WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$9,900.00	1	\$9,900.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00
51	SP828	General Water Bid Items		16" GATE VALVE	EA	\$15,600.00	1	\$15,600.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00
52	SP828	General Water Bid Items		16" CUT-IN GATE VALVE (EXISTING DI OR STEEL WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$16,300.00	1	\$16,300.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
53	SP828	General Water Bid Items		16" CUT-IN GATE VALVE (EXISTING AC WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$20,750.00	1	\$20,750.00	\$41,500.00	1	\$41,500.00
54	SP828	General Water Bid Items		20" CUT-IN GATE VALVE (EXISTING DI WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$25,800.00	1	\$25,800.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
55	SP830	General Water Bid Items		20" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING AC WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$26,400.00	1	\$26,400.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
56	SP830	General Water Bid Items		20" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING CSC WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$22,750.00	1	\$22,750.00	\$110,000.00	1	\$110,000.00
57	SP830	General Water Bid Items		20" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING DI WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00587 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00587 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
58	SP830	General Water Bid Items		24" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING CSC WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$28,350.00	1	\$28,350.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
59	SP830	General Water Bid Items		24" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING DI OR PVC WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$27,600.00	1	\$27,600.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
60	SP830	General Water Bid Items		30" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	\$25,900.00	1	\$25,900.00	\$49,500.00	1	\$49,500.00
61	SP830	General Water Bid Items		30" CUT-IN BUTTERFLY VALVE (EXISTING DI WATER MAIN)*	EA	\$42,650.00	1	\$42,650.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
62	SP830	General Water Bid Items		36" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	\$32,900.00	7	\$230,300.00	\$68,000.00	7	\$476,000.00
63	831	General Water Bid Items		16" x 16" CUT-IN TEE	EA	\$11,400.00	1	\$11,400.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
64	831	General Water Bid Items		30" x 30" CUT-IN TEE	EA	\$19,900.00	1	\$19,900.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
65	834	General Water Bid Items		FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$10,600.00	2	\$21,200.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00
66	840	General Water Bid Items		12" WATER TIE-IN (JULY 2022 SPEC)	EA	\$7,500.00	3	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	3	\$75,000.00
67	840	General Water Bid Items		20" WATER TIE-IN (JULY 2022 SPEC)	EA	\$24,100.00	1	\$24,100.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
68	840	General Water Bid Items		24" WATER TIE-IN (JULY 2022 SPEC)	EA	\$13,000.00	2	\$26,000.00	\$65,000.00	2	\$130,000.00
69	SP841	General Water Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST (12" STEEPLE PARK DEM)	LS	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
70	SP841	General Water Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST (24" HEUERMANN DEM)	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
71	SP841	General Water Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST (36" WATER MAIN)	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
72	844.7.1	General Water Bid Items		4" BLOW-OFF, PERMANENT	EA	\$21,100.00	5	\$105,500.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$75,000.00
73	844.7.2	General Water Bid Items		2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$5,600.00	4	\$22,400.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00
74	844.7.2	General Water Bid Items		4" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$14,000.00	4	\$56,000.00	\$7,500.00	4	\$30,000.00
75	846	General Water Bid Items		4" COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY (1/8" ORIFICE)	EA	\$31,900.00	9	\$287,100.00	\$40,000.00	9	\$360,000.00
76	856	General Water Bid Items		54" STEEL CASING (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$400.00	282	\$112,800.00	\$875.00	282	\$246,750.00
77	856	General Water Bid Items		12" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING OR BORING (INSTALL)	LF	\$183.00	280	\$51,240.00	\$250.00	280	\$70,000.00
78	856	General Water Bid Items		24" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING OR BORING (INSTALL)	LF	\$320.00	65	\$20,800.00	\$450.00	65	\$29,250.00
79	856	General Water Bid Items		24" STEEL CASING FOR JACKING OR BORING	LF	\$80.00	280	\$22,400.00	\$450.00	280	\$126,000.00
80	856	General Water Bid Items		42" STEEL CASING FOR JACKING OR BORING	LF	\$200.00	65	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	65	\$42,250.00
81	856	General Water Bid Items		JACKING OR BORING (24")	LF	\$460.00	280	\$128,800.00	\$1,200.00	280	\$336,000.00
82	856	General Water Bid Items		JACKING OR BORING (42")	LF	\$2,125.00	65	\$138,125.00	\$1,200.00	65	\$78,000.00
83	SS 01510-A	General Water Bid Items		TEMPORARY FEATURE PROTECTION (4-FT BY 8-FT PLYWOOD SHEET)	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	1	\$250.00
84	SS 01510-A(b)	General Water Bid Items		PEA GRAVEL-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE BAGS (1 CU FT) - IN TRENCH	EA	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$30.00	1	\$30.00
85	SS 01510-A(c)	General Water Bid Items		PEA GRAVEL-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE BAGS (1 CU FT) - UNDERGROUND	EA	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$30.00	1	\$30.00
86	SS 01510-B(a)	General Water Bid Items		3 TO 5 INCH ROCK - IN TRENCH	CY	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	1	\$120.00
87	SS 01510-B(b)	General Water Bid Items		3 TO 5 INCH ROCK - UNDERGROUND	CY	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00
88	SS 01510-B(c)	General Water Bid Items		LOW SLUMP CONCRETE - IN TRENCH	CY	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00
89	SS 01510-B(d)	General Water Bid Items		LOW SLUMP CONCRETE - UNDERGROUND	CY	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00
90	SS 01510-C	General Water Bid Items		FILTER FABRIC FOR FEATURE REMEDIATION	SY	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$50.00	1	\$50.00
91	SS 01510-D	General Water Bid Items		SPECIAL TRENCH SAFETY ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF FEATURE	LF	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
92	SS 01510-E(a)	General Water Bid Items		DOWNTIME ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF FEATURES IN TRENCHES	DAY	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
93	SS 01510-E(b)	General Water Bid Items		DOWNTIME ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF FEATURES IN SHAFTS	DAY	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00587 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00587 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
94	SS 01510-E(c)	General Water Bid Items		DOWNTIME ASSOCIATED WITH OBSERVATION OF FEATURES IN TUNNELS	DAY	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
95	SS 01510-F(a)	General Water Bid Items		CONSTRUCT TUNNEL BULKHEAD	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00
96	SS 01510-F(b)	General Water Bid Items		GROUT FROM UNDERGROUND TO FILL FEATURE	CY	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
97	SS 01510-G	General Water Bid Items		SUPPLY AND INSTALL MINE FOAM (UNDERGROUND)	CF	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	1	\$250.00
98	SS 01510-H	General Water Bid Items		INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL (UNDERGROUND)	LB	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00
99	SS 02341	General Water Bid Items		OPEN-SHIELD PIPE JACKING (INCLUSIVE OF CASING)	LF	\$2,475.00	1,582	\$3,915,450.00	\$3,100.00	1,582	\$4,904,200.00
100	SS 02349	General Water Bid Items		INSTALLATION OF 36" CARRIER PIPE IN CASINGS (AWWA C200 STEEL CLASS 250) (SHEETS C1-C3)	LF	\$450.00	820	\$369,000.00	\$950.00	820	\$779,000.00
	SS 02349	General Water Bid Items		INSTALLATION OF 36" CARRIER PIPE IN CASINGS** AWWA C151 DI CLASS 250	LF	\$0.00	1,044	\$0.00	\$950.00	1,044	\$991,800.00
101	SS 02349	General Water Bid Items		INSTALLATION OF 36" CARRIER PIPE IN CASINGS** AWWA C200 STEEL CLASS 250	LF	\$450.00	1,044	\$469,800.00	\$0.00	1,044	\$0.00
102	SS 02550	General Water Bid Items		ABANDON - WATER MAIN (12-INCH) AND APPURTENANCES	LF	\$60.00	50	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	50	\$15,000.00
103	SS 015080	General Water Bid Items		DISINFECTION OF WATER SYSTEMS (24" HEUERMANN DEM)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
104	SS 015080	General Water Bid Items		DISINFECTION OF WATER SYSTEMS (12" STEEPLE PARK DEM)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
105	SS 015080	General Water Bid Items		DISINFECTION OF WATER SYSTEMS (36" WATER MAIN)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
106	3000	General Water Bid Items		HANDLING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	LF	\$75.00	52	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	52	\$15,600.00
107	C51(1)	General Water Bid Items		TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK WIRE FENCE WITH FABRIC (6-FT HIGH) (INSTALL)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
108	C51(4)	General Water Bid Items		GRAND DOMINION MEDIAN (REMOVE & REPLACE)	SY	\$280.00	37	\$10,360.00	\$250.00	37	\$9,250.00
109	SC10	General Water Bid Items		GREY FOREST GAS LINE RELOCATION	LS	\$190,000.00	1	\$190,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00
110	SS 134713	General Water Bid Items		CORROSION MONITORING SYSTEM TEST STATION	EA	\$2,600.00	39	\$101,400.00	\$1,500.00	39	\$58,500.00
111	SS 134713	General Water Bid Items		CORROSION MONITORING SYSTEM COMMISSIONING	LS	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$165,000.00	1	\$165,000.00
112	SP3001	General Water Bid Items		POLE BRACING ALLOWANCE	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
113	SP100	General Water Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 10% OF ITEMS 1 TO 111)	LS	\$1,700,000.00	1	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	1	\$1,500,000.00
114	SP101	General Water Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY (MAXIMUM 5% OF ITEMS 1 TO 111)	LS	\$915,000.00	1	\$915,000.00	\$750,000.00	1	\$750,000.00
115	102.1	General Water Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE MOBILIZATION/DEMobilization	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
					Total			\$21,278,141.45			\$24,662,569.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 730											

RFCSP price is not the sole contributing factor